

<u>UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED ("UOB")</u> <u>APPLICANT'S INSTRUCTIONS, CONSENTS AND DECLARATIONS TO UOB AND/OR THIRD PARTY</u> <u>VENDOR CONTACTING APPLICANT RE UOB START DIGITAL PACK</u>

- 1. I/we confirm and declare that :
 - a. We are a Small-Medium-Enterprise (SME) registered and operating in Singapore with at least 30% local shareholdings;
 - b. We have a group annual turnover of not more than SGD 100 million;
 - c. We have a group employment size of not more than 200 employees;
 - d. We are not an existing user of the solutions which we have selected above as part of the Start Digital Pack; and
 - e. We have not applied for any Start Digital Pack through any other party.
- 2. I/we irrevocably and unconditionally authorise and consent to United Overseas Bank Limited ("Bank") collecting, using and disclosing any of the data and information (including any personal data of ourselves and the Company Representative named in the Registration Form located in the UOB Start Digital Microsite) that is set out and contained in the Registration Form (collectively "Data") to such persons (including, without limitation, the Company Representative named above in the Registration Form, the third party solution vendors, and any governmental authority or agency) as the Bank may so decide for the purposes of the Bank and/or the third party solution vendors:
 - a. Contacting us and the Company Representative named above in the Registration Form with information via telephone and/or email regarding the Start Digital Pack;
 - b. Providing us with the solutions which we have selected above as part of the Start Digital Pack on the terms to be agreed between the third party solution vendor(s) and us;
 - c. Complying with the requirements of the relevant authorities relating to the Start Digital Pack;
- 3. I/we represent, warrant and confirm to the Bank that we have obtained the authorisation and consent of such Company Representative and that such Company Representative has authorised and consented, to the following :
 - a. For us to submit all the Data to the Bank;
 - b. For the Bank to collect, use and disclose any of the Data to such persons as the Bank may so decide (including, without limitation, the Company Representative named above in this Registration Form, the third party solution vendors and any governmental authority or agency) for the purposes of the Bank and/or the third party solution vendors:
 - 1. Contacting us and such Company Representative with information via telephone and/or email regarding the Start Digital Pack;





- 2. Providing us with the solutions which we have selected above as part of the Start Digital Pack on the terms to be agreed between the third party solution vendor(s) and us;
- 3. Complying with the requirements of the relevant authorities relating to the Start Digital Pack;
- 4. I/We acknowledge and agree that approvals on my/our application(s) for the solution(s) are made at each third party solution vendor's discretion and is final, and UOB does not intervene with the approval procedure of any solution.
- 5. I/we confirm and acknowledge that I/we have read, understand, and agree to the terms and conditions as stated above.





Version: July 2022

